Ceramic Chip CapacitorsR
2-3TSC Electronics, Ltd. Tel: (310) 534-2738  •  Fax: (310) 534-3216  •  http://www.tscgroup.com
Capacitance
Range
Circuit Page
10 pF ~ 0.01 uF
1K pF ~ 1 uF
390 pF ~ 0.47 uF

R
Ceramic Chip Capacitors    X7R & BX Dielectric
Part Number System
n
680
2-9TSC Electronics, Ltd. Tel: (310) 534-2738  •  Fax: (310) 534-3216  •  http://www.tscgroup.com
PACKING CODE
B = Bulk
T = Taped & Reeled
2-10 TSC Electronics, Ltd. Tel: (310) 534-2738  •  Fax: (310) 534-3216  •  http://www.tscgroup.com
R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Axial-Leaded, Epoxy • Coated
Introduction
Features
T.S.C. Axial-Leaded Epoxy coated multilayer ceramic
chip capacitors are manufactured with modern proven
technology exchanged with a U.S. based manufacturer.
The process features a high degree of mechanization,
operating under precise control while using the highest
quality material.  A continuous quality assurance
program is also maintained to ensure consistent high
quality capacitors.  T.S.C. capacitors feature superior
humidity characteristics, longer life, lower inductance.
• Wide capacitance, T.C., voltage and tolerance range
• Industry standard sizes
• Tape and Reel available for auto-insertion
• Marking standard or to customer specification
EPOXY RESIN
ENCAPSULATION
CERAMIC DIELECTRIC
SOLDER
ELECTRODES
METALIZED END
SOLDER COATED
WIRE LEADS
2.99±.08
(76±2)
13.98
(355) max
1.18±.040
(30±1)
2.95
(75) max
Hub
LABEL MARKED ON
a) Part Name
b) Customers Part No.
c) Our Part No.
d) Quantity
e) Inspection No.
0.031 max
(0.8)
0.236±0.039
(6.0±1.0)
0.047 max
(1.2)
0.126 min
(3.2)
A-B  0.059(1.5)≤
O max
no lead protrusion
2.063±.059
(52.4±1.5)
0.2±0.016
(5.08±0.4)
A B
Tape & Reel Dimensions: in.(mm)
Code Dielectric EIA

R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Part Number System
Marking
D
Max
1.0(25.4)
Min. Lead Length
0.020(0.508)
L
Max
PACKING CODE
B = Bulk
T = Taped & Reeled
TH472COGAD1O
VOLTAGE CODE
H = 50VDC
T = 100VDC
U = 200VDC
K
TOLERANCE
CODE
C = ±0.25PF
D = ±0.50PF
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
CAPACITANCE
CODE
1st two digits are
signifi. third digit
denotes number
of zeros to follow
472 = 4700PF R
denotes decimal
2R7 = 2.7PF
TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
COG=0±30ppm (Note 1),
-55°C to +125°C
X7R= ±55%, -55°C to +125°C
Z5U= +22, -56%,
+10°C to +85°C
Y5V= +22, -82%,
+10°C to +85°C
TYPE
AND SIZE
EIA Characteristics
Type and Size
Length
L
Diameter
D
AD10 AD20 AD30
.170 .260 .290
(4.32) (6.60) (7.37)
.100 .100 .150
(2.54) (2.54) (3.81)
Dimensions: Inches (Millimeters)
SIZE CODE
AD   10
AD   20
AD   30
Capacitance
0

R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Part Number System
PACKING CODE
B = Bulk
T = Taped & Reeled
TH472AD1O
VOLTAGE CODE
H = 50VDC
T = 100VDC
U = 200VDC
K
TOLERANCE
CODE
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
CAPACITANCE
CODE
1st two digits are
signifi. third digit
denotes number
of zeros to follow
472 = 4700PF R
denotes decimal
2R7 = 2.7PF
COG
TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
COG= 0±30ppm
X7R = ±15%
Z5U = +22, -56%
Y5V = +22, -82%
TYPE
AND SIZE
Type and Size
Dimensions Inches (Millimeters)